DTM250-D Series
250W Medical / ITE External
Power Supplies
DTM250-D Series 1
Specification
		 Model		  DTM250-D
	 Input Voltage range	 VAC	 90 - 264VAC (47 - 63Hz)

	 Weight (Typ)	 g	 1300g
	 Size (WxLxH)	 (mm)	 90 x 200 x 45mm
	 Cable Length	 mm	 800mm
	 AC Input Connector	 -	 IEC 320-C14 (3 prong)
	 Output Mating Connector	 -	 Molex Mini Fit 39-28-1063 or equivalent;  Pins 1 - 3: -Vout, Pins 4 - 6: +Vout
	 Warranty		  yrs	 3
Features	 Benefits
	 • Meets DoE Level VI & EU Tier 2 Efficiency	 • Easier System Design
	 • Medical & ITE Certifications	 • Suitable for B & BF Rated Systems
	 • < 0.15W Off-load Power Draw	 • Consumes Less Energy
	 • Meets IEC60601-1-2 Ed4	 • Simplifies Equipment Design
Notes:  Other connectors are available.  Contact factory.
DTM250-D Series2
Model Selector
		 Model	 Output (V)	 Maximum Output (A)	 Maximum Power (W)
	 DTM250PW120D	 12V	 20.83A	 250W
	 DTM250PW190D	 19V	 13.157A	 250W
	 DTM250PW240D	 24V	 10.416A	 250W
	 DTM250PW280D	 28V	 8.928A	 250W
	 DTM250PW360D	 36V	 6.94A	 250W
	 DTM250PW480D	 48V	 5.208A	 250W
	 DTM250PW540D	 54V	 4.629A	 250W
Outline Drawing DTM250-D Series
TOP VIEW
Power LED
BOTTOM VIEW